<u>NOTICE OF JOINT PUBLIC HEARING</u> <u>TROY TOWNSHIP, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO TRUSTEES –</u> <u>TOLEDO CITY COUNCIL, TOLEDO, OHIO</u>

The Board of Trustees of Troy Township, Wood County, Ohio and the City Council of the City of Toledo, Lucas County, Ohio will hold a joint public hearing on amending the Troy Township-City of Toledo Joint Economic Development District. The joint public hearing will be on September 12, 2018 at 5:45 p.m. at the Troy Township Hall, 311 Krotzer Road, Luckey, Ohio 43443. The proposed District Agreement Amendments and Exhibits, including all documentation required by law, are available to the public at the office of the Troy Township Fiscal Officer, 311 Krotzer Road, Luckey, Ohio 43443 and the office of the Clerk of Toledo City Council, One Government Center, Suite 2100, Toledo, Ohio 43604, during normal business hours. The public hearing shall be for the purpose of allowing public comment and recommendations with respect to the proposed Amendment to the Joint Economic Development District Contract. Further information can be obtained by contacting the Troy Township Fiscal Officer at (419) 837-5385.